

ITEM NO.30 + 61

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18521/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2018 in RA No. 96395/2017 19-12-2016 in WC No. 24775/1990 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. COL. J. B. KUCHHAL (DEAD) THR. HIS LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and IA No.72725/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72724/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21078/2018

(I.A. NO.82794/2018 - Condonation of delay in filing,
I.A. NO.82795/2018 - Exemp.from filing C/c of the impugned judg.,
I.A.No.82796/2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 02-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Akhilendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tishampati Sen, AOR

Mr. N.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Upadhiya, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard. Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 5th September, 2018.

Operation of the impugned order(s) shall remain stayed, until
further orders from this Court.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER