

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.16472-16473/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2018 in RA No. 96395/2017 19-12-2016 in WC No. 24775/1990 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. COL. J. B. KUCHHAL (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72725/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.72724/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.16475-16476/2018 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 29-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tishampati Sen, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Ms. Mehak Hurra, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR

Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Cheeranjeev, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.
Mr. Navandeep Matta, Adv.
Ms. Ashwati Balraj, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER