

ITEM NO.1507

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16472-16473/2018(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2018
in RA No. 96395/2017 19-12-2016 in WC No. 24775/1990 passed by the
High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. COL. J. B. KUCHHAL (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON. A.K. SIKRI, HON. S. ABDUL NAZEER AND HON. M.R. SHAH,
JJ.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16475-16476/2018 (XI)

Date : 05-03-2019 These petitions were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, SR. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Tishampati Sen, AORMr. Rjesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AORHon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Sikri, His Lordship
and Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah.

Leave granted.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed

non-reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)

COURT MASTER

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(Rajinder Kaur)

COURT MASTER